

HB1247\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB24-1247 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, lines 9 and 10 strike "INTENDED TO PROMOTE"
- 2 and substitute "THAT PROMOTE".
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 8 through 12 and substitute "URL THAT DIRECTS
- 4 USERS TO AN ADVERTISEMENT OR PROMOTION.".
- 5 Page 3, strike lines 13 through 25.
- 6 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 7 Page 4, after line 11 insert:
- 8       "(g) "VENDOR" MEANS A BUSINESS OR OTHER ORGANIZATION WITH
- 9 WHICH A PUBLIC SCHOOL CONTRACTING ENTITY CONTRACTS FOR A
- 10 PRODUCT OR SERVICE. "VENDOR" INCLUDES A SCHOOL SERVICE CONTRACT
- 11 PROVIDER.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*